
Michigan State (13-20, 0-9 B1G) -vs- Ohio State (15-18, 5-4 B1G)
3/29/2026 at Columbus, Ohio (Buckeye Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Molk, Jenna (12-10)
Loss: Schuler,Jacey (4-9)
HBP: Starr,Alex, Molk, Jenna
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Newton First: Marty Abezetian Third Base: Carlos Guzman 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 1:28   Attendance: 784   Weather: 65 and perfect

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Michigan State 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Ohio State 2 6 0 2 X 10 8 0

Michigan State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bernard, Zoie cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smiley,Kendall rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Hawley,Hannah 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grillo, Sophia c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Conroy,Payton ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Holverstott,Sophie dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hooker, Lyndsey lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kenyatta,Natalia 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caravaca, Kirsten 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Beshears,Britain 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Schuler,Jacey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Behlke, Autumn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Starr,Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 1 1 5

HBP: Kenyatta,Natalia (1)
E: Conroy,Payton (2)

Ohio State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parisien, Hadley rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Wilhelm, Abbie ss 1 2 0 1 2 1 0
Bewick, Sami 2b 3 3 3 3 0 0 0
Cruse, Taylor lf 2 1 1 3 0 1 0
Estrada, Kiki 1b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Tarr, Sara pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lang, Hailey c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tolley, Emma ph/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landmesser, Lottie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ricks, Kailea ph/3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Neal, Izzy dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Cullen, Reese ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Limon, Skylar cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Molk, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paulsen, Lexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 8 10 4 3 4

2B: Bewick, Sami (1)
HR: Cruse, Taylor (1); Estrada, Kiki (1)
SF: Cruse, Taylor (1)
SB: Neal, Izzy (1)
HBP: Tolley, Emma (1)

Michigan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schuler,Jacey (L, 4-9) 1.1 4 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 0 41
Behlke, Autumn 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 8
Starr,Alex 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 9 12 5 0 50
Totals 8 10 6 4 3 0 0 1 0 20 26 9 0 99

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Molk, Jenna (W, 12-10) 4.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 14 5 6 50
Paulsen, Lexi 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 21
Totals 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 18 20 8 6 71



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Michigan State - Top of 1st MSU OSU
Bernard,Z lined out to cf (0-2 SF). 0 0
Smiley,K lined out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Hawley,H grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Ohio State - Bottom of 1st MSU OSU
Parisien flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Wilhelm struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFFBS). 0 0
Bewick singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Cruse homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Bewick scored. 0 2
Estrada singled to center field (3-0 BBB). 0 2
Lang popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Michigan State - Top of 2nd MSU OSU
Grillo,S struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 2
Conroy,P singled to second base (0-2 SF). 0 2
Holverstott out at first 3b to 2b (2-0 BB); Conroy,P advanced to second. 0 2
Hooker,L grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 0 2

Ohio State - Bottom of 2nd MSU OSU
Landmesser popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 2
Neal singled to center field (0-0). 0 2
Neal stole second. 0 2
Limon reached on an error by ss (0-2 SS). 0 2
Parisien walked (3-2 FFBBBFB); Limon advanced to second; Neal advanced to third. 0 2
Wilhelm walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBFB); Parisien advanced to second; Limon advanced to third; Neal scored. 0 3
Behlke,A to p for Schuler,J. 0 3
Bewick singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Wilhelm advanced to third on the throw; Parisien scored;
Limon scored, unearned. 0 5
Cruse fouled out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-2 BKF); Wilhelm scored, unearned. 0 6
Beshears,B to 1b for Caravaca,K. 0 6
Estrada homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (0-0); Bewick scored, unearned. 0 8
Starr,A to p for Behlke,A. 0 8
Lang struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBFFBS). 0 8

Michigan State - Top of 3rd MSU OSU
Kenyatta,N hit by pitch (0-0). 0 8
Beshears,B flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 0 8
Bernard,Z reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BSSF); Kenyatta,N out at second ss to 2b. 0 8
Smiley,K grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 8

Ohio State - Bottom of 3rd MSU OSU
Landmesser fouled out to c (3-2 BBFBSF). 0 8
Neal fouled out to c (0-0). 0 8
Limon fouled out to lf (3-2 BBSKB). 0 8

Michigan State - Top of 4th MSU OSU
Hawley,H popped up to p (0-0). 0 8
Grillo,S flied out to cf (3-2 BKBSB). 0 8
Conroy,P grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBB). 0 8



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio State - Bottom of 4th MSU OSU
Parisien lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 8
Wilhelm walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 8
Bewick doubled to left center, advanced to third on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Wilhelm scored. 0 9
Cruse struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 0 9
Estrada singled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Bewick scored. 0 10
Tarr pinch ran for Estrada. 0 10
Tolley pinch hit for Lang. 0 10
Tolley hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Tarr advanced to second. 0 10
Ricks pinch hit for Landmesser. 0 10
Ricks walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Tolley advanced to second; Tarr advanced to third. 0 10
Cullen pinch hit for Neal. 0 10
Cullen flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 10

Michigan State - Top of 5th MSU OSU
Paulsen to p for Molk. 0 10
Tarr to 1b. 0 10
Tolley to c. 0 10
Ricks to 3b. 0 10
Cullen to dp. 0 10
Holverstott flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 10
Hooker,L flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 10
Kenyatta,N walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 10
Beshears,B singled to left center (1-0 B); Kenyatta,N advanced to second. 0 10
Bernard,Z singled to shortstop (0-0); Beshears,B advanced to second; Kenyatta,N advanced to third. 0 10
Smiley,K flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 10

Ohio State - Bottom of 5th MSU OSU


